
County Name Email Address Phone Number Supervising Attorney

GWAAR Supervising Attorneys

Legal Services Manager (also Supervising 

Attorney - Northwest Region) Atty Kate Schilling kate.schilling@gwaar.org 608-243-5686

Elder Benefit Specialist Supervising 

Attorney - Southern Region Atty Amanda Grady amanda.grady@gwaar.org 608-243-5682

Elder Benefit Specialist Supervising 

Attorney - Bay Region Atty Laura Monroe laura.monroe@gwaar.org 608-243-2877

Elder Benefit Specialist Supervising 

Attorney - Northern Region Atty Christine Huberty christine.huberty@gwaar.org 608-243-5684

Elder Benefit Specialists Covered by GWAAR Attorneys

Adams Ellen Venne ellen.venne@co.adams.wi.us 608-339-4369 Christine Huberty

Ashland Amy Janecek amy.janecek@co.ashland.wi.us 715-682-4414 ext 2 Christine Huberty

Barron (1) Mary Simpson mary.simpson@co.barron.wi.us 715-537-6225 Kate Schilling

Barron (2) Leanne Grover leanne.grover@co.barron.wi.us 715-537-6225 Kate Schilling

Bayfield Marianne Johnson mjohnson@bayfieldcounty.org 715-373-6144 x83355 Christine Huberty

Brown (1) Tina Brunner brunner_tm@co.brown.wi.us 920-448-4310 Laura Monroe

Brown (2) Sarah Scott sarah.scott@co.brown.wi.us 920-448-4317 Laura Monroe

Brown (3) Nyna Frelich Nyna.Frelich@co.brown.wi.us 920-448-4347 Laura Monroe

Brown (Asst) Monica Sanchez Monica.Sanchez@browncountywi.gov 920-448-4300 Laura Monroe

Buffalo Melissa Hovland mhovland@co.pepin.wi.us Kate Schilling

Burnett Karen Nichols knichols@burnettcounty.org 715-349-2100 Amanda Grady

Calumet Kathy Groeschel groeschel.kathy@co.calumet.wi.us 920-849-1451 x4303 Laura Monroe

Chippewa (1) Jordy Miles jmiles@co.chippewa.wi.us 715-726-7778 Kate Schilling

Chippewa (Asst) Breanna Schemenauer bschemenauer@co.chippewa.wi.us 715-720-2505 Kate Schilling

Clark Terri Esselman terri.esselman@co.clark.wi.us 715-743-5146 Christine Huberty

Columbia Serena Robson Serena.Robson@co.columbia.wi.us 608-742-9210 Amanda Grady

Crawford Ashley Greene agreene@crawfordcountywi.org 608-326-0235 Amanda Grady

Dane (1) Tiffany Scully scully.tiffany@countyofdane.com 608-240-7450 Laura Monroe

Dane (2) Leilani Amundson amundson.leilani@countyofdane.com 608-240-7458 Laura Monroe

Dane (3) Kenton Zink Zink.Kenton@countyofdane.com 608-240-7449 Laura Monroe

Dodge Amanda Higgins ahiggins@co.dodge.wi.us 920-386-3584 Amanda Grady

Dodge (2) - 1/2 EBS; 1/2 DBS Jennie Farmer jfarmer@co.dodge.wi.us 920-386-4041 Amanda Grady

Door Mary Bink mbink@co.door.wi.us 920-746-2546 Laura Monroe

Douglas Laura Killian ebs@seniorconnectionswi.org 715-394-3611 Laura Monroe

Dunn Bethany Schneider bschneider@co.dunn.wi.us 715-231-2733 Kate Schilling

Eau Claire (1) Leda Welke Judd leda.welke@co.eau-claire.wi.us 715-839-4735 Kate Schilling

Eau Claire (2) Jessica Smith Jessica.smith@co.eau-claire.wi.us 715-839-4751 Kate Schilling

Florence Janice Jonet jjonet@co.florence.wi.us 715-528-4890 Christine Huberty

Fond du Lac Shari Null shari.null@fdlco.wi.gov 920-929-3521 Laura Monroe

Forest Kathy O'Melia komelia@adrcofthenorthwoods.org 715-449-5047 Christine Huberty

Grant Emily Reuter ereuter@co.grant.wi.gov 608-723-6113 Amanda Grady

Green Mary Velcich mvelcich@gchsd.org 608-328-9366 Amanda Grady

Green Lake Irene Kutz ikutz@co.green-lake.wi.us 920-294-4072 Laura Monroe

Iowa Stacey Terrill stacey.terrill@iowacounty.org 608-930-9841 Amanda Grady

Iron Lannie Thomas thomasl@ironcountywi.org 715-561-2108 xt 5 Christine Huberty

Jackson Pam Johnson pam.johnson@co.jackson.wi.us 715-284-4301 x377 Laura Monroe

Jefferson (1) Alyssa Kulpa alyssak@jeffersoncountywi.gov 920-674-1945 Amanda Grady

Jefferson (2) Karla Nava KarlaN@jeffersoncountywi.gov 920-674-8135 Amanda Grady

Juneau Abby Hoppe ahoppe@co.juneau.wi.us 608-847-9367 Amanda Grady

Kewaunee/Manitowoc Angie Pietroske angelapietroske@co.manitowoc.wi.us 877-416-7083 Laura Monroe

La Crosse Tina Johnson Tina.Johnson@lacrossecounty.org 608-785-6140 Amanda Grady

Lafayette Kay Schulte kschulte@lchsd.org 608-776-4871 Amanda Grady

Langlade Kathy Schultz kathy.schultz@adrc-cw.org 715-627-6346 Christine Huberty

Lincoln Mary Rheinschmidt mary.rheinschmidt@adrc-cw.org 715-539-1389 Christine Huberty

Manitowoc Jessica Knippel jessicaknippel@co.manitowoc.wi.us 877-416-7083 Laura Monroe

Marathon Jenae Belmas jenae.belmas@adrc-cw.org 715-261-6070 x6072 Christine Huberty

Marinette Olivia Cherry oliviac@mces.net 715-854-7453 Laura Monroe

Marquette Meg Wandrey mwandrey@co.marquette.wi.us 608-297-3103 Laura Monroe

Monroe Alice Ackerman alice.ackerman@co.monroe.wi.us 608-269-8693 Amanda Grady
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Oconto Angie School angieschool.occa@bayland.net Laura Monroe

Oneida County Kris Schiek kschiek@co.oneida.wi.us 715-369-6306 Christine Huberty

Outagamie (1) Jennifer Trasser Jennifer.Trasser@outagamie.org 920-832-2018 Laura Monroe

Outagamie (2) Sarah Korth sarah.korth@outagamie.org 920-832-5147 Laura Monroe

Pepin Julie Fick jfick@co.pepin.wi.us 715-672-8941 x169 Kate Schilling

Pierce Jane White jane.white@co.pierce.wi.us 715-273-6780 x6594 Laura Monroe

Polk Kayli Williamson kayli.williamson@co.polk.wi.us 715-485-8424 Kate Schilling

Portage (1) Maria Meyer meyerm@co.portage.wi.us 715-346-1419 Christine Huberty

Portage (2) Lindsey Holden holdenl@co.portage.wi.us 715-346-1415 Christine Huberty

Price Kris Mabie kris.mabie@co.price.wi.us 715-339-2158 x5237 Christine Huberty

Richland Joanne Welsh joanne.welsh@co.richland.wi.us 608-649-5952 Amanda Grady

Rock Lachel Fowler lachel.fowler@co.rock.wi.us 608-757-5414 Amanda Grady

Rusk Fawn Hryniewiecki fhryniewiecki@ruskcountywi.us 715-532-2174 Christine Huberty

Sauk (1) Pam Fuchs pfuchs@co.sauk.wi.us 608-355-3289 x4843 Amanda Grady

Sauk (2) Mindy Shrader mindy.shrader@saukcountywi.gov 608-355-3289 Amanda Grady

Sawyer Carol Martin cmartin@sawyerhs.hayward.wi.us 715-638-3308 Amanda Grady

Shawano Tricia Mau Tricia@adrcwolfriver.org 715-526-4688 Laura Monroe

Sheboygan

Sheboygan Mary Kempf mary.kempf@sheboygancounty.com 920-994-9934 Laura Monroe

St. Croix County (1) Liza Gibson liza.gibson@sccwi.gov 715-381-4360 Kate Schilling

St. Croix County (2) Mike Traynor mike.traynor@sccwi.gov 715-381-4920 Kate Schilling

Taylor Heidi Eisner heidi.eisner@co.taylor.wi.us 715-748-1487 Christine Huberty

Trempealeau Rita Skroch rita.skroch@co.trempealeau.wi.us 715-538-1938 Kate Schilling

Vernon Shelley Matson smatson@vernoncounty.org 608-637-5201 Amanda Grady

Vilas Susan Corrieri sucorr@vilascountywi.gov 715-479-3628 Christine Huberty

Washburn Kelly Weisenbeck kweisenb@co.washburn.wi.us 715-635-4478 Amanda Grady

Waupaca Megan Hintz Megan.Hintz@co.waupaca.wi.us 715-258-6278 Laura Monroe

Waushara Cathy Duesterhoeft Cathy.duesterhoeft@co.waushara.wi.us 920-787-0402 Laura Monroe

Winnebago (1) Julie Nicks jnicks@co.winnebago.wi.us 920-729-2749 Laura Monroe

Winnebago (2) Joan Jaworski jjaworski@co.winnebago.wi.us 920-236-4685 Laura Monroe

Wood Hannah Larkin-Roelse Hannah.larkin-roelse@adrc-cw.org 715-424-8461 Christine Huberty

Wood/Marathon Anikka Tesch anikka.tesch@adrc-cw.org 715-261-6073 Christine Huberty

Wood/Marathon Brittany Boyer brittany.boyer@adrc-cw.org 715-261-6065 Christine Huberty
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